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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2021 CADILLAC ESCALADE ESV
SPORT PLATIN
VIN: 1GYS4RKL0MR401987
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
6.2L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/1/22 at 1:20:18 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owner 1

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

2 Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Florida

6,944 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owner 1

Year purchased 2021

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 9 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Florida

Estimated miles driven per year ---

Last reported odometer reading 6,944

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1GYS4RKL0MR401987
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CADI/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmdyh2tpz8kCvebNbLhEUXvZISrDpP1_lsGBKpxndWxINjvsE6xa-jTO7BDpO8panW1SFjllTjNjLngLs8bF1ZOnlaSDqXsPJMvjZNppTF6QxUtNq21FAesHjRHZLmUFODrmEjxv2r7jkI4kklhtm4N0gWPFwLnh6fChbkoM7ivqxn69i72VtKmkHNtlSeDfFxYIqtC1KIUCUEoy1P9OrBAJeeO3dXHm9hglmXiJaFNv5Dkr8vZG-R0pT8F-XY8211zxCsklH-RV-SYjgBiYAqaW5B4Aev3TWT4GR86-3-1II.cfx
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1GYS4RKL0MR401987
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
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Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have 39 months or 43,056 miles remaining.

Warranty Active

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not
Reported
 

General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original dealer

Original Window Sticker

07/31/2021
 

Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

09/04/2021
 

13
  Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL
Title #0143976439

Vehicle purchase reported
- Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

01/28/2022
 

3,998
  Ocean Cadillac
Bay Harbor Islands, FL
786-245-4952
oceancadillac.net

 4.4 / 5.0

154 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery replaced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

04/20/2022
 

6,944
  Ocean Cadillac
Bay Harbor Islands, FL
786-245-4952
oceancadillac.net

 4.4 / 5.0

154 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated
- Vehicle washed/detailed

05/06/2022
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami Gardens, FL
Title #0143976439

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Avoid financial headaches Make sure the

 1,235 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,235 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=9SllOpDkfme4ASuNZUgT6JTgnbdpQMlgA9gsXsU0e3Qw3Sq7GUA76UXCE_Ji4kIknA1DG1ahFSMAMyy7D3ImRYPSgedJwHGSXwaD1M2N3dQEciho6pDcXvdEBqvLASaHG-hmVEfjwegVjDTwZHgDbJComnzeM5hfO46Ffq-iqwlzV8lOPdiYgYl8EeId6nPOhZexJRfRQaHMJVuqavKYHQAC9LiW4K6jOGvY_CLNeHh7EMe6krL2E9Xa451_tkZCJZVldpHrs2mOyvmulU7SOHzztGDBgmeEab41MrpVzx2oshSl1zcnDfuijBj0mnEF6MGlUhJqgbF-QCgYy8MJoC043icCpy4NO_b-pXRvgynfKbmV_fPLMj8dCDr9iDSWDXwNwnPs3i6PY1jYSAd4esHyvGR9TmiooYOBvuqWzxSZ0jElMIszDgf9MCAmSMGf_6VUJAfzfpR2bBiILGQgIJEVE6k3MikP16Sci_42bIBXg-SoZKyYUcDcJA_AlNwtl1wzQtIQl414C5qj3C8mDwvJXGMPqdoEGxHb1TeVF6Z103qUR3hCO5rn2qxggn_B7hmlSBznf--CjReUUiXXEXLEjzCSvFamh54LQM0Ua1Fx49Cr2_JcQz0K3td2hpJClEVU1EqvaAV9NUoLmuY7nA
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CADI/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmdyh2tpz8kCvebNbLhEUXvZISrDpP1_lsGBKpxndWxINjvsE6xa-jTO7BDpO8panW1SFjllTjNjLngLs8bF1ZOnlaSDqXsPJMvjZNppTF6QyYiPGHe3sbaZ-oIS9cxSK5qBOwktBAKCPRZ2NTCiwQUuqgfTpo9KYmVuXBv-Ga3xAc1K4CWHu1-F0Wqg1jqz6Z6GqXKE6bfifZLL27Zf1tAhqQVOBm9mb7dK3_4lXh3NL4QfzmTqghhzfPaRiagtfxst354uD9rLRbk5wu6iC5MDz96qQrIi9vnna0rdRPAns.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CADI/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmdyh2tpz8kCvebNbLhEUXvZISrDpP1_lsGBKpxndWxINjvsE6xa-jTO7BDpO8panW1SFjllTjNjLngLs8bF1ZOnlaSDqXsPJMvjZNppTF6QyYiPGHe3sbaZ-oIS9cxSK5ZsMG_DokZU3jyFdL18VKx3zYGY71J1PJKRQTuprtoUNvTES2CHm5N0DAUfElNLUpxMga84vMGXEezvSLwlJqaFUqoHHkvxcPRuP2bnvBKsRCzEXhzFFK5BCh5sCnRIhThWbCpgTzdUQnYGIsAdfQ_qNxqmaP0MDuOXx77UJzYzk.cfx
http://www.oceancadillac.net/
http://www.oceancadillac.net/
http://www.oceancadillac.net/
http://www.oceancadillac.net/
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Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the
loan has been paid off if you're buying
from a private seller.
Learn More

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
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